Ceramic PTC Thermistor: PT Series
Temperature Sensor
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL Co., LTD.                   65               www.thinking.com.tw    2014.05
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Features
1. RoHS compliant
2. Small size
3. Very fast reaction time

3. Automotive electronics
4. Motor windings
 Part Number Code
P T L S 2 1 0 1 Y P 8 1 6 Y
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
 Structure and Dimensions
Product Code
PT
THINKING
Ceramic PTC
Thermistor
PT Series
Structure
L Leaded Type
M Metal Terminal Type
Dimension
S2 2mm Square
Resistance (R25)
101 100Ω
331 330Ω
Tolerance of R25
R <R25
Y Special
Curie Temperature
P6 60℃
P8 80℃
A0 100℃
A4 140℃
Max. Voltage
16 16V
30 30V
Packaging
Y Bulk
X Ammo Box ,Pitch 12.7mm
W Taping & Reel, Pitch 12.7mm
Internal
Control Code
PTL Series PTM Series
Ceramic PTC Thermistor: PT Series
Temperature Sensor
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL Co., LTD.                   66               www.thinking.com.tw    2014.05
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Characteristics
PTL Series
Curie
Temperature
Sensing
Temperature
Resistance Value
Max.
Voltage
Max.
Current
Safety
Approvals
Part No.
Tc (℃) Ts (℃) 25 (Ω)℃  Ts-5 (Ω)℃  Ts+5 (Ω)℃
Vmax
(Vdc)
Imax
(mA)
UL/
cUL
CQC
PTLS2101□P4** 40±10 55  
PTLS2101□P5** 50±10 65  
PTLS2101□P6** 60±10 75  
PTLS2101□P7** 70±10 85  
PTLS2101□P8** 80±10 95  
PTLS2101□P9** 90±10 105  
PTLS2101□A0** 100±10 115
100 max. 330 max. 470 min.
 